SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
//\} B . 0 P
L (e _fiosl o pin VS oy D Andmactie e
NO.'76-o7 ED NO. i< " o7 1D DATE’;’TIMEOF SALE. Jf{\ ,; pfjg)

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § T, ol
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7 AD

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 740

POSTING HANDBILL : $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00

COPIES $ f

NOTARY $ e fe ens
TOTAL ********************** S \{ r '- ;'Lf

WEB POSTING $150 00,

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /4

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00 .
TOTAL *##%#sk it sk hnkieksedkhsns g /J\'I &0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00_
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ey, L
TOTAL ##¥skskkdokkck ssmoemnhnkn § 7, < 0>
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o,
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 3 i
SCHOOL DIST. 20 A

DELINQUENT 20 $ 273,74

TOTAL ********************** $ -; )}g

-
N
o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 h) -
TOTAL *¥k*ksksddoickndokkssrnts ¢ 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /00
MISC. $
S

TOTAL *##kkkkkakskhmdddskrrss ¢~ 0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 7 X1 7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

5%%m;k(hﬁf~(*?\@LV@/ﬁAwhkéﬁ‘[mt

i

NO. é; {:’ 37 ED NO. Z/J?]q o7 D

B

DATE/TIME OF SALE:ﬁ\.,{‘ 5. sy

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s U797

ey
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID AN

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS g
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g &L, TN
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: .y

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(%}////C /‘A‘{/ <

TOTAL DUE: g LEOE P
LESS DEPOSIT: §  2N6C,C
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § ofLow A




LAW QUTICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE ). MeU ABE*+* SUITE 60
VARG S OWTISBERG* 216 ITADIN AVENLUE
EINVARLY [ CONWAY SLUITE 2080 WHESTMONT, ST Lo
MARGARET GATRO F23 SOUTH BROAD STRERET {356) HIR-TORE
LISAT. WAILACE -t PHILADELPTIA, PA 19109

BRINDA [ BROGLN N* (215) T90-1010

MICHELLE M. MONTE = AN (2155 TO | 374 R

MOMICA € CHRISTIE - FAX215)790-1274 33 WEST 361 STREE
FRANK DU NEW VORK. WY (0018
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ (417135 1-1 18R
HOGERT W, CUSICK * ' FANX (917) 151-01363
TEONNILE DAHL ALSOSERVICING CONSNEUCTIOCLT

AMGLLA M. MICTHARLS
SCOTT TAGUART*
DERBORAH K. CTREAN
FALRATIG. OFSULLIVAN L.
STEPIEANIE H. HURLE Y 4a

SLATE a2
R SANTDY SFRING ROALD
LAVRLL, 0 o7
(EY 4YG- 1 190
FAX {30]) 490-1 563
ALSOEFRNICING THE DISTRICT OF £ 0OLLMELY

SUITE 2w
OEOG IERICEI) TLRNEIKY
SYORSET, NY [T
{OFET) 200 bIRS

*or Licensod in PALNT & WY

1 Licensed in MY B CT FAN (917 A5E-03a3

CoL 1 in ML DU

M:::I::T\ju“f\ﬂunnn- e WY August 8, 2007 QI Counsel

1 Managivy Aarney foe MO PEINECK 8 MARGOTIN, L1 - Ny

IHBORAI K CURRAN « - MDD d 0
FABRA TLG OPSLLLEY AN - MD & D0
STEPHANIE H HURT FYae - 81D
JOSEPH T RIGA® - [Pa & WY

Steriff of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Mam Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

A'T'TN: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain

Re: Option One Mortgage Corporation
VS,
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone ask/a Leroy Cong and Antoinctte M. Cone ak/a Antoinctte Maric Conc a'kia
Anteinette Cone
Columbia County, Number 2007-CV 487 mf

Premises: 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creck Township, Berwick, PA, 18603
Date of Sheriff™s Sale: August |, 2007

Dear Sheritt Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $4,608.75 which represents the amount necessary lo complete settlement. an
Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to 1.8, Bank, National Association, as trustee for 1. P,
Morgan Mertgage Acquisition Corp. 2005-OPT1 Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates Scries 2005-OPTE . i the deed poli.

[f you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperaiton in this matter,
Very truly yours,
Cor -wf"{ f/ \‘-x, . //:
Novlett A, Smity 7™ . . g

- e i -
Legral Assistant - M 4 4 /
Enclosures cEal Assistan jz (ﬁ Z) b ﬁ J

K

(.
v

This is o communication from a debt collecior.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used Jor thar perpose.
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TERRENCE J. McCABE**
MARC 5. WETSBERG**
SDWARD I, CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

LISA L. WALLACE+t
BRENDA L. BROGDON®
MICHELLE MONTE ~
MUMNICA G. CHRISTIE +
FRANK DUBIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWTTZ
ROBERT W. CUSICK *
BONNIE DAHL*

ANGELA M. MICHAEL»
SCOTT TAGGART®
DERORAH K. CURRAN=+
LAURA HG O'SULLIVAN
STEPHANIE H. HURLEY +s

*  Licenged in PA & NI

** Licensed in PA 2 NY

~  Licensed in MY

" Ligensed in NI

oz lloepsed ik PA & WA
Akl | icensed ip PA, M1 & NY
T Licwmwalin NY £CT

+ Liesased inMD & DC

+= Licensod g MDY

+  Wanaging Atlovicy for Y
+  Managmg, Aty Lrr bl

001
LAW QFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
SUITE 2080 WISTMONT, NJ 08103
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET (856) X55-7080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 FAX {856) 858-7020
(215) 790-1010 .
FAX (215} 790-1274 SUITE 205

53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(917) 451-1188
FAX (917)151-0363

SUITE 307
8101 JANDY SPRING ROAD
1 AUREL, MDD 20707
(30£) 190-1196
1'AX (301} 490-1568

SUTTE 206W
6801 JERICHO TURNPIKE
EYOSSET. NY 1175]
(817} 351-1118
12AX (917) 351-0363

Of Commgel
PITHICE & MARGOLIN, LLP - MY
DEBORA D K, CURRAN « - MD & DC
LAURA .S O'SULLIVANa - MD & DC
STEPHANIE H. HURLEY s« - ML
JOSIPHF RIGA® - Pa & W)

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

DATE: Buqust 31, 2007

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Office

RE: Agsignment of Mortgage for Cone, Lergy K. and Antcinette H,
FAX NO. 570-389-5625 |

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INC?LUI)TNG THIS PAGE: 7

ATTENTION: Timothy Chamberland

MESSAGE: Here is the Assignment of Mortgage that you requested to

complete the recording ol the Sheriff’s Deed.

Thank Yo !

If you do not receive all the pages, or if this is received by the

wrong FAX receiver, pleasﬁe call us back at (215) 790--1010. Thank ycu.

Maleekeh (Wiltbanks

SENDER:
FAX NO.: 218-790-1274
CONFIDENTTAL: L YES NO

Thi% is a communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for tat purpose.
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Instrument Number - 200708705 |
Recorded On $/23/2007 At 12:09:92 PM
* Instrument Type - ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Invoice Number - 112474

* Grantor - CONE, LEROY H

* Grantee - U S BANK
User - BIM

* FEES
STATE WRIT TAX

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE

RECORDING FEES -
RECORDER

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT

FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT
TQTAL PAID

|$0.50
$10.00
$16.00

$3.00

1$2.00
5321.50

McCABE | 002

M

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

*Total Pages - 6

This is a certification page
DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
MAIL MCCABE, WEISBERG & CON'WAY,PC

t hereby CERTIFY that this document is
secorded in the Recorder's Office of
Columbia County, Pennsyivania.

Beverly J. Michael
Recorder of Deeds

* . Information denoted by an asterisk may change duriag
the verification process and may not be reflected on this page
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Prepared By: Charlynn Mills |
McCabe Weisberg & Conway,|P.C.
Suite 2080 .

123 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19109

Record and Return To: :
McCabe Weisberg & Conway,P.C.
Suite 2080

123 South Broad Street |
Philadelphia, PA 19109
Attn: Charlynn Mills |
Parcel# 07-03A-063

Loan Number: 0016085441

| Assignment of Mortgage

Effective Date of Assigq'mcnt: July 6, 2007

For Value Received, the;underqfigned holder of a mortgage, Option One Mortgage Corporation
whose address is 2020 ! Fm‘t Street, Suite 100, Santa Ana, CA 92705

does hereby grant, sell, aSsign, transfer and convey without warrantics of any nhafure whatsoever

and ~without recourse, unllto U.S| Bank, Nationat Association, as trustee for J.P. Morgan Mortgage
Acquisition Corp. 2005-OPT1 Assét-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-OPT1
whose address is 10790 Rancho Bernardo Road, San Diego, CA

& certain Mortgage dated 04-06‘;5—2005 made and executed
by: Cone, Leroy H. and Antoim;aﬁe M.

upon the following descriribed p;i'operty situated in Columbia County, Commonw:alth of
~ Pennsylvania: ; i
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THE FIRST THEREOF:

PARCEL NO. 1: ;
ALIL THAT CERTAIN lot or.gipiccc of ground situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commopwealtljl of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follo ws, to wit:

BEGINNING at an i.rm‘:a pin 01__5 the northerly side of a proposed 40 foot road, said plan being at the
southwest comer of lands now or late of John L. and Leila A McAfee; thence aiong the northerly
side of said road North/78 degrees Thirteen {13) minutes West, One Hundred (100) feet to an iron
pin at the southeast corner of l\ands now or late of Anthony N. and Norma J. Ma rone; thence along
the easterly lien of lands of sajd Magrone North Thirty-three (33} degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes
East One Hundred Fifty (150)ifeet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands now or formerly of
Robert J. and Katherind Eddiniger; thence along the southerly line of lands of said Eddinger South
Seventy-eight (78) degrees Thirteen 13) minutes East One Hundred (100) féet tc. an iron pin at the
northwest corner of lands of tﬂe above mentioned John L. Leila A. McAfee; thence along the
westerly line of lands of said El/chfec South Thirty-three ( 33) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes
West One Hundred Fifiy (150} feet to the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2: |

ALL THAT CERTAIN]|lot or i:viece of ground situate in the Township of Briar C reek, County of
Columbia and Commorlwealth: of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as followvs, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the! southerly line of land now or late of Robert Eddinger, Two Hundred
(200} feet on a course Tl?rth Seventy-eight (78) degrees Thirteen (13) minutes West Two Hundred
(200) feet from the southeast corner of said Eddinger, which southeast corner is on the westerly
side of Hilltop Road; thence al!ong land now or late of E.J. Eshleman South Thirly-four (34)
degrees Eight (08) minutes West One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to a point in the northerly line of a
proposed road; thence along the northerly line of said proposed road North Seve aty-eight (78)
degrees Thirteen (13) linutesg;'W est One Hundred (100) feet to a point in other lands now or late of
E. I. Eshleman; thence along the easterly line of said Eshleman North Thirty-fovr ( 34) de grees
Eight (08} minutes FastiOne Hundred Fifty (150) to a point; thence continuing along said
Eskleman and Robert E ddinge;!r South Seventy-cight (78) degrees Thirteen (13} ininutes Bast One
Hundred (100) feet to the place of BEGINNING

THE SECOND THEREOF:

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or ﬁiece of ground situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwcalth’!of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar [found iat the southwest corner of ltand of Robert J. Kolsap and Wanda E.
Kolsap, his wife; thence alongithe land of Kolsap and land of John L. McAfee South Seventy-eight
(78) degrees Thirteen (13) minbites East Three Hundred ( 300) feet 10 a rebar set on the westerly
right of way of Hilltop Road; thence along same the following Two (2) courses and distances:
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- South Thirty-four { 34) degtees Twenty-seven (27) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds West Twenty-
three and Fifty-four (23.54) feet to a rebar found and South Forty-eight (48) degrees Nineteen (19)
minutes Sixteen (16) secondsiWest Twenty-two and Seventy-five Hundredths (2!2.75) feet to a set
rebar; thence along land of John David and Marlon Gomez North Seventy-eight (78) degrees
Thirteen (13) minutes %est Two Hundred Seventy-seven and Thirty-eight Huncredths (277.3 8)
feet to a rebar set; thenee North Eleven (11) degrees Forty-seven (47) minutes East Forty (40) fect
to the place of BEGINNING. ;

THIS DESCRIPTION is mord fully shown on plan by Bafile-James and Associstes, dated
11/26/1996, File No. 2-2291, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A to Plaintiff’s Cormnplaint filed in the
above captioned matter. : '

THE SECOND THEREOF BEING the same premises as described in Order datad 4/27/1998
which was recorded in the Colambia County Recorder of Peeds Office in Deed Book 636m page 599 and
which was the subject of an action of Quiet Title filed at No. 218 of 1997 in the Prothor otary's Office of
the Court of Common Pleas of the 281h Judicial District, Columbia County Branch, PA.

BEING KNOWN AS 81 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD, BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, BERWICK, PA
18603.

BEING TAX PARCEL #07-03A-063!
|
» . BEING THE SAME PREMISES whii;;h Leslie H. Goeller, single, by Deed dated October 28, 2004 and
-t recorded November 5, 2004 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
« = Imstrument No. 200412639, granted and conveyed unto Leroy H. Cone and Antoinette M. Cone, his wife.

I i
UNDER AND SUBJECT to ealscmem?s, reservations, restrictions, covenants, conditions and rights of way
as contained in prior instruments of record.
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which has the address of 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel ID no: 07-03A-063 |

I do hereby certify that the prec;isc address of U.S. Bank, National Association, a; trustee for J.P.
Morgan Mortgage Acquisition Corp. 2005-OPT1 Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series
2005-OPT1 whose addgress is 19790 Rancho Bemardo Road, San Diego, CA

Attested By:

A ? % //0 & - Assistant Secretary

such Mortgage hatingbeen given, ure payment of $127,300.00, which Mor:gage is of
record in Instrument #200503735%{ the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the
money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to zccrue under
such Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, tl:lé same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject
only to the terms and conditions of the above- described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undcrs1gned Assignor has exécuted this Assignment of Mortgage
on éilc] 7, 0‘794"?7 X

e:
I Date: q I ’){ 07
Rick Wilken  Assistant Secretary
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FORM OF CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of leA.) )
) §8:

County of yjjata )

On this_"1_ day of (Jagd- , 2071 before me the undersigned office, personally
appearcBiCK Wilken who ac;'a:flmowledged himself or herself to be the %ﬂh% of

be ing authorized

Option One Mortgage Corporat:ion, and that he or she as such

- to do so, executed the foiegoiné instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the
R |

name of the corporation by him‘_iself or herselfas _{} 95l Q 0%

In witness whereof, I he%reunto set my hand and official seal.

Comdls Dl

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXMRES JAN 11 2008

e e e o ]




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintift
Identification Number 16496

123 South Bread Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff Columbia County

V.
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a No. 2007-CV 487 mf

Leroy Conc and Antoinctte M. Cone a/k/a
Antoinette Marie Conc a/k/a Antoinette Cone

Defendants

ASSIGNMENT OF BID AT SHERIFF'S SALE

Option One Mortgage Corporation, was the successful bidder at the Sheri [T's Sale conducted

by the Sheriff' of Columbia County on the August 1, 2007,
Option Onc Mortgage Corporation, hereby assigns its bid for $1.00 and other valuable
consideration to U.S. Bank, National Association, as trustee for J.P. Morgan Mortgage Acquisition
Corp. 2005-OPT] Assct Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-OPT1 , withoul recourse for

the property known as 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603,

Y . ;;"_.f"'-. r:: "_/:-";,—
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attomney for Plaintiff

EXHIBIT A
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

July 11, 18, 25, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

"’ -t
Swom and subscribed to before me this 33 :

cONSHaRWEALROF PENNSYLVANIA
My commissio exm C mm Public
Seott Twp.,, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notarles

ANd NOW,.oiciviiiiencccvcesmneienicnieeeny 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TERRENCE I. McCABE#***
MARC S. WEISBERG**
EDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
MONICA G, CHRISTIE +
LISA L. WALLACE+T
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
FRANK DUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGDON*
BONNIE DAHL*

ROBERT W, CUSICK *
SCOTT TAGGART#*
ANGELA M. MICHAEL»
MATTHEW DITRAPANI"
WILLIAM FOLEY*

*  Liomsod in PA & BJ

** Licensal in PA & NY

*+ Licenced in PA & NM

»  Ficawed in PA & WA
%% Licensed in FA, NI & NY
t Licemsodin NY & CT

A Licenzed iv NY

1 Manspiog Attoroey for NJ
+  Managing Adomey fr MY

Prothonotary's Office

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215} 790-1274

July 2, 2007

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Option One Mortgage Corporation

Vs,

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITE 205
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
{917) 351-1188
FAX{%17}351-0363

Of Counsel
JOSEFPH F. RIGA*

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a’k/a
Antotnette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
CCP, Columbia County, No. 2007-CV 487 mf

Premises: 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Supplemental Affidavit of Service relative to

the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the ori
the time-stamped copy in the stamped, self-

Please advise pr

omptly if there are any probloms in this regasd.

A

Thank you for your assistance in this maiter.

/jho
Enclosures

cc: Office of the Sheri

o Ve ly yours,

al Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.

ginal of record with the Court and return to my attention
addressed envelope which is provided.

Jolande N, H;‘I‘%for \M{f‘ﬁ\.}\@

McCabg, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - ID # 79294

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
Defendants

Number 2007-CV 487 mf

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the

2nd day of July, 2007, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is

attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

Copies of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof

and marked as Exhibit "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 2 DAY

OF JULY, 2007.

4@@

NOTARY PUéIAC ’

COMMUNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
s J Notarial Sea; -
usan J. Markowitz, Notary Pubh’c
City Of Philadelphia, Phitadelphia County
My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 201

Member Pennsyivanis Assomaﬂon of Notanes

MecCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: CWM(‘ —/ Zféwz“ﬁ

Attorneys for Plaintiff

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M, Cone a/k/a Number 2007-CV 487 mf

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
Defendants

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

L, the undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 81

Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, PA 18603, a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto

and marked as Exhibit "A "

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Qwner:
Name Address
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold 81 Lower Hilitop Road
Cone a’k/a Leroy Cone Berwick, PA 18603
Antoinette M, Cone a/k/a 81 Lower Hilltop Road
Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Antoinette Cone

2, Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold 81 Lower Hilltop Road

Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone Berwick, PA 18603

EXHI



Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a 81 Lower Hilltop Road
Antoinette Marie Cone a‘k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Antoinctte Cone

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold: '

Name Address

None other

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Mortgage Electronic P.O. Box 20206,
Registration Systems, Inc., as Flint, MI 48501
nominee for Accredited Home

Lenders, Inc.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Berwick Area Joint Sewer 208 E. Second Street
Authority Derwick, PA 18603
¢/o Anthony J. McDonald,

Esquire

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address E x BE




Tenants

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Welfare

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Eastern
District of PA

Pnited States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Middle
District of PA

United States of America

c/o Attorney for the Western District

of PA

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Dept. of Revenue, Bureau of
Compliance, Clearance Support

81 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick, PA 18603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

700 Sawmiil Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th Floor, Strawbeiry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

615 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

633 U.S. Post Office and Courthouse
7% & Grant Streets
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dept. 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128,
ATTN: Sheriff Sales

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

July 2, 2007

DATE McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: /774[(4& / /A/r&d/&\ )

Aftorneys for Plaintiff

o JTERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
RC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

EIWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 79294
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1610

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Number 2007-CV 487 mf

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
Defendants

DATE: July 2, 2007
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a
Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone

PROPERTY: 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creck Township, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on WEDNESDAY, AUGUST
1, 2007, at 9:30 a.m. , Eastern Time, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 38 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which wiil be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
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A7/PE/ 2007 12:27 5787591RR1 JOANRROTHERY PAGE B3
N 2007  Cournty & Municipality DATE BILL NO,
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 10485
MAKE CHECKS PAYEBLE TO; DESCRIFTION 1 MR TNCLPENAL
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 38,546 B.14B T3457 339.38
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 5133 52.a8| zg?r'gg
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 38.17 38.95 42.85
TWP RE )
HOURS:TUES & THURS: BPM TO SPM s 190.84 184.73 214.20
WEDNESDAY: 1PM 4P & BPM -9PM wl
NOVADEC: WEDNESOAYHOURSONLY  ypge e N .
PHONE:570-759-2118 hava baen calculstad PAY THIS AMOUNT Amjj“'“ 3 95;55‘42 J 27'97
LI
. For your convanience M pald on or before | if paid bafore If parilc?after
LS AREDUE & FAVARLE L PRONP T FAVIEN T NECUES TED Discount — o & o “Jreils tax returned to
a .
CONE LERCY H & ANTOIN 51 TE M [Penalty 10 % 10 % j::ﬁtgfyu?ezounda

81 LOWER HILL TOP RD
BERWICK PA 18603

8587 Acres

PARQEL: 07 -03A-063-00,000
81 LOWER HILL TOP RD

Land

Bulldings
Total Assegsment

8,582
30,364
38,946

BERWICK AREA SEHOGL pistmrict .

2007 '8CHOOL

IREAL ESTATE’

ATE|0770L/2007

“BILLE 600257

. TAXPAYER COPY

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
JOAN M. ROTHERY

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 1B803

HOURS Tue & Wed Spm-9pm
Wed lpm-4pm and &pm-9%pm
Mov & Dec: Wed hours oniy

PHONE 570-~755-2118§

DESCRIPTION

53R EVENT

BATE

2% BRISC

FACE AMOUNT

I0% PENALTY

REARL ESTATE

3B946

48.100

18353.83

18%3.30 2080 .63

“1873. 30|

M

A CONE LEROY H & ANTOINEIE M
i 81 LOWER HILL TOP RD

L BERWICK PA 18603

T

Q

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 07 03206300000

2204

ACCT.

81 LCOWER HILL TOF RD
#0041-2638

(.96 ACRES

8582.00
30364.00

SCHCGOL PEMALTY 10%
DELINQUENT TAX To
COURTHOUSE DEC 15

MAKE SERARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

el

FETY

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE CQURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 2A9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (576) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORP..
VS.
LEROY & ANTOINETTE CONE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #86 OF 2607 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 28, 2007 | POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LEROY & ANTOINETTE CONE AT 81 LOWER HILLTOP RD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUITY PAUL ID’ANGELO .

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

-y )
Lw%"r {MLM'
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JUNE 2007

plins; Jlitrin

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal |
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Cominission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

L pal)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COUNT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUK PHONE

(570} 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (579] Te4-5300
FAK: (570} TB9-5615

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION  Docket # $6ED2007

V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD
CONE A/K/A LERON CONE
ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A
ANTOINETTE MARIE CONE A/K/A
ANTOINETTE CONE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2007, AT 2:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON ANTOINETTE CONE AT 81 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO LERQOY CONE, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2007 . -
/ \_ )
NOTARY PUE’LIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA X 2" i %
Motarial Seal P. D'ANGELO

i Wendy Wastover, Notary Pubiic
f Bloomeburg, Columbia }(';o., PA DEPUTY SHERIFF

s . A .
My Cerimission Expires Movember 07, 2009
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[ Insured Mail
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LI Registered
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200k 27k0 DOCY 5957 5904

Domestic Retum Receipt
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75010309
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Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

(Transfer from service label)

Scranton, PA 12583-.

1. Article Addressed to:
2. Articte Number

f USA ¢/o Atty for Middle Distric

|

SENDER: COMPLETE TS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTIO DELIVERY

M Complete iterns 1, 2, ar._ .. Also complote A, Signature i
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired. ? _ O Agent

L F’nr‘::| y:;ur name atnd ag)dressrd on the reverse x{-ﬁ/;i) v 4 Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you. i

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8 Goiver by (Pn(? Narre) C. Date of Delive
or on the front if space permits.

D. lsdelwery address dl‘l'@nent,fmm,gem1 O ves
If YES, enter de[uyéry address belo%;
Cormorwealth of PA Inheritance |Tax -
1400 Spring Garden Street
Phllade Iphia, PA 19130

1. Article Addressad to:

3. Service Type 2 "f t _','//
9% Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

T Registered O Rsturn Receipt for Merchandic

3 Insured Mall O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) ’ O ves
I 2. Article Number : o
(Fransfer from service fabel) . ?DUE E?EIU ooct 5957 56kL

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, ar... . ./ Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
=0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

/B/. Rec&\/ed b'; f Pn’hw/ /(Z/ Data of Delwe|
\_/ d f

. - D. e delivery acidress different from item 17 L1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dellvery address below:m [ No

USA c/o Atty for Eastern Dis.trjle:t.- ——
615 Chestnut Street

C. Datelof Delivery |
/¢Cﬂ1+kﬂ
O Ne
O Yes

4

dfess different from item@ 7 LI Yes

[ Return Recelpt for Merchandise

Oc.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

O Exprass Mail
J00k 270 0004 S957 5830

nrfég Name)

AP

oz

IFYES, enter delivery address balow:

ecof
Ed

. Is dellvery ad

R

[

¥ Certified Mai!

O Registered
O Insured Mait

XV LIy e AL B picresse | ®

3. Service Type

yg

|

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELI'HIA DISTRICT OFFICE

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpieca,

or on the front if space permits,
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR

HEH = L MENULIEL Loilvaly 1o dosiiond,
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

(Transfer from service fabel)
i Form 3811, February 2004

Article Addressed to:
Articla Number

! Philadelphia, PA 19106

3. Service Type
2 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered O Ratum Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mai! O c.o.D.

102595-02-M-1540 | PS Form 3811 y February 2004

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exirs Fos) T Yes
2. Articls Number ;
At NuTber oy | D0k 27k0 0004 5957 5892
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Recelpt 102595-02-M- 1!

SENDER: COMPLETE T, COMPLETE THIS SECTION
n Complete items 1, 2, an.. ./ Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Signature
| _Print your name and address on the reverse ﬂ ' 8 Addresse
so that we can return the card to you, [T & fReceived / Mhtod Narme) G of Delive:

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 9
or on the front If space permits. ﬁ {.}/ % (’.ﬂ b 02(
. 15 ¥s delivery address differert from tem 1%/ D Yes
1. Article Addressed to: | ¥ YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STRELET ROOM 325%

PHILADELPHIA, TA 19106 3. ?.fr;i::;:gid 2 O Exoress v

[3 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mall O c.o.p.

Domestic Return Receipt

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) [T Yes
2. Article Number 57 5823
{Trensfer from service label) D ? 00b E? kO B Dﬂ “ 5‘:1 .
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-1!
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B Addross
Date of Delive

O Ne

O Yes

102695-02-M-1:

MAY 21 700

;[/.,

e
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i

[

a"‘—z‘:'/‘:
3 Return Receipt for Merchand:

O Express Mail
O c.oD.

?.4.._-',3

Kd

£
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ nsured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

700k 2760 DOO4 5357 5854

[ Registered

O s dellvery address different from item 17 [ ves
B Certified Mail

B. Hacewrj bﬁ

3. Service Type

Domestic Heturn Receipt

LA B0 7F 11 5 bl ibrbirbd i 11T Yl F i Oedtersd 1Y el
W Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

or on the front if space pemmits.

Commorwealth of PA
Harrigburg, PA 17105
(Transfor from service fabef)

" PS Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addressed to
PO Box 2675
2. Article Number

!
1

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION : | COMPLETE THIS SECTION gBDE! IVERY
B Gomplete iterns 1, 2, an. ... Also complets A Pignstuce L;l._{a{,‘. 'J’ ”l‘ T L7 Nt ::
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X E; -~ 1 Agpet
B Print your name and address on the reverse -""-“—h-— \E Addres
s0 that we can return the card to you. 8. Recelved by { Printed N C. Date of Deli
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, » Recelved by (Printed Nare) - A of BelE
or on the front if space parmits.
1. Ariole Add od to: D. is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
~ 1. Article ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
P USA ¢ ’ , .
| /o Atty for Vegrern Distridh
I 7th & Grant Str-ets
I Pittsburgh , PA 15219
| 3, Service Type
# Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
1 insured Mail O c.ob.
| 4, Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fos) I Yes
2. Articie Number , _ : -
| rameror o sarvice el . 700k 2?40 0004 5957 §915
PS Form 3811, February 2004 _Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
e ——————— R e —_m e ez B I I T T LIRS & DU TS % S TS+ T
B Compléte items 1, 2, ar._ . Also complete u ' '
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ) : / -
W Print your name and address on the reverse "
so that we can return the card 1o you.
W Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,
or on the front if space permits.
T - D. Is delivery addrsss different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Artlcl??kfdressad to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
Commermvealth of PA
Dept. . 280601
] Harrisburg, PA 17128
! 3. Service Type
! B Certified Mail [ Express Mall
{ O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandi:
J' 1 insured Mait [1 C.Q.D.
; 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 2 Yas
| 3. Article Number ' :
e . 700k 27hL0 0004 5957 5878
} PS Form 381 1 February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1¢

SENDER COMPLETE T SECTION CONMPLETE THIS SECTION DELIVERY

ml

m Complete items 1, 2, an.. .7 Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you, | B. Received by { Printed Name) M? ?t of m,

Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address balow: {1 No

COMMOﬁEALm OF PENNSYLVANIA
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN; SHERIFF SALE

BUREALOF COMPLIANCE

! CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION 1l
{  DEPARTMENT 281230 . 3. Service Type
* HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 A Certitied Mail [0 Express Mail
- [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ tnsured Mail O c.oD.
: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas} 2 Yes
' 2, Aticle Numbe :
g iy : 700k 2740 00OY 5957 581k

(Transfer from service fabef)

' PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Heturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIONgRDELIVERY

H Complete items 1, 2, an. .. Also complete A. Signature - - Emm
« ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ™,
. W Print your narme and address on the reverse X .t...”.,..\.\ . / Q "B Addresst
. s0 that we can return the card to <DE.. . B. IQOM?__@Q Uv. H C. Dats of Dalive
. B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _c b< M H ME
: or on the front if space permits. oy gy |

T
D. Is deliveryddaiskagifornt from item 17 [ Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

" 1, Article Addressed to:

. Dept. of Public Welfare
' PO BOx 8486
. Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B2 Cortified Mail [ Express Mail
L1 Registered [1 Return Recaipt for Merchandi:
O Insured M2l [ C.0D.

_ 4. m@oﬂ._n,.nmn_ Dalivery? (Extra Feg) I Yes

]

I 2. Article Number c

| (Mansfer from service labe) . 7006 27k0 0004 E357 5484

| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt P

COMPLETE THIS SECTION,

8 Complete items 1, 2, an., ». Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired.

] A. Signatu ’ ‘ﬂm
X § O Agen
® Print your name and addrass on the reverse P - B Address

! :

i so that we can return the card to you. B. R by LFrinted Name) €. Dats of Delive
| W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, M

I

or on the front if space permits.

0. |s delivery address different m_dS item 17
1. Article Addressed 6.... If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

] HARRISBURG,PA 17105 3. Sorvice Type
: B Certified Mall  [1] Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:

O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

l

; 4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes
]

| 2. Avticl Nurber 700k 27b0 0004 5957 5847

{Trensfer from servive label)

u“ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1¢



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

T i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - B.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

L5T0} J69-5622 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 {520} 7846300
FAX: (5700 JBR-5425

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION  Docket # 86ED2007

A% MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD
CONE A/K/A LERON CONE
ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A
ANTOINETTE MARIE CONE A/K/A
ANTOINETTE CONE

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2007, AT 2:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LEROY CONE AT 81 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO LEROY CONE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

NOTARY(JUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA X Q‘, %

i Notarial Seal

i Wandy Westover, Notary Public
: Eloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
1y Lonunisgion Expires November 07, 2009

P.D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TERRENCE ). McCABE***
MARC 5. WEISBERG**
EDWARD D CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
MONICA G CHRISTIE «
L.ISAa L WATLLACE+
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
[FRANK DUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGDON®
RONNIE DAHL®

ROBERT W, CUSICK *
SCOTT TAGGART*
ANGELA M. MICHAEL»
MATTHEW DITRAPANI®
WILLIAM FOLEY"

Liceased in PA & NJ
** Licensed mTA & NY
*+ Licenced in PA & MM
w o Lacenced in BA & WA
=** Licensed an FAL NJ & NY
t Licensed in MY £.CT
Laggnsied in NY
2 Manapgny; Atlemey far M)
» Managing Alongy lor XY

Prothonotary's Olfice

LAW OFFICES

MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SLATE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 730-1010
FAN (215 790-1274

June 19, 2007

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Option One Morigage Corporation

VS,

SUITL 664
216 HADDON AVENUE
WLSTMONT, NJ 08108
(856] 858-7080
FAX {856) 858-7020

SUITE 205
53 WEST 36" STREET
NLEW YORK, NY 10018
{9173 351-1188
FAX (917) 351-0363

Of Counsel
JOSLEPH F.RIGA*

Leroy I1. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a
Antoinctte Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Conc

CCP, Columbia County, No. 2007-CV 487 mf
Premises: 81 Lower Ililttop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:;

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Amended Affidavit of Service relative
to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my
attention the time-stampced copy in the stamped, sclf-addressed envelope which is provided.

Pleasc advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this

/jho
Enclosures

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate

N. Holmcs for

f uly yours, k
OReurata, S \"N‘K\V‘r& Lo

McCabg, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This letter may be an attempt io collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # (7616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - I} # 79294
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Number 2007-CV 487 mf

[eroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Conc a/k/a

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
Defendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[, the Undersigned, attorney for the Plaintilf in the within matter, hereby certify that on
the 19th day of June, 2007, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real
Properily was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129
which 1s attached hereto as Lxhibit “A.”

Copies of the letter and certificates of mailing arc also attached hereto, made a part hereof

and marked as Exhibit "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY Aty

By i A
OF JUNE , 2007. Attorneys {or Plaintiff

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
; MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
) k U EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

:‘;.\‘Lf- - 3 %, E .
\ Vg O \E N R “ MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
S BEWENEN  NENEANE VAR FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
NO;iE;;UABE!?m X BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
EALTL OF 2 EMNSYLVANIA ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE

NOTARIAL SEAL
DONNA L. DEL VECCHIO, Notary Public
City of Fhilagelohia, Phila County
Commissicn EEes Soplombar |, 2007 {




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintifl
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, LSQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - ID # 79294
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Penasylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Leroy H. Cone @/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a
Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a Number 2607-CV 487 mf
Antoinctte Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
Defendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, the Undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603, a copy

of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A”.

I, Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Name Address
Leroy H. Cone a’k/a Leroy 81 Lower Hilltop Road

Harold Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone  Berwick, PA 18603

Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a 81 Lower Hilitop Road
Anioinette Marie Cone a/k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Antoinette Cone

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy 81 Lower Hilltop Road

Hareld Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone  Berwick, PA 18603

Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a 81 Lower Hj
Antoinettc Marie Cone a/k/a Berwick, PA
Antoinette Cone



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold;

Name Address

Nonc other.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name Address

Mortgagce Electronic Registration P.O. Box 2026
Systems, Inc., as nominee for Fiint, M1 48501
Accredited Home Lenders, Inc.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowicdge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants 81 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA P.O. Box 2675

Department of Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Domestic Relations 700 Sawmill Road

Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office




Commeawealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department ol Public Welfarc
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

United States of America
¢/o U.S. Attorney for the Eastern
District of PA

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Middle
District of PA

EInited States of America
¢/o Attorney for the Western
District of PA

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania,
Dept. of Revenue, Bureau of
Compliance, Clearance Support

6th Floot -trawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

615 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

235 North Washington Strect
Scranton, PA 18503

633 U.S. Post Office and Courthouse

7" & Grant Streets
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dept. 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128,
ATTN: Sheriff Sales

I'verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

June 19, 2007
DATE

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

T - __!.,-;'"

BY/ i e

Attorneys tor Plaintiff

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for PlaintifT
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - ID # 79294
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Number 2007-CV 487 mf

Leroy H. Cone a’k/a L.eroy Harold Cone a'k/a

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinetie Cone
Decfendants

DATE: June 19, 2007
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Leroy I1. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone
a’/k/a Antoinetle Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinctte Cone

PROPERTY: 81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dweliing

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sherift's Sale on WEDNESDAY,
AUGUST 1, 2007, at 9:30 a.m. , Eastern Time, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 38§ West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
Judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale 1o protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are liled thereto within ten (10} days after the filing of the schedule.




Nar-e 2nd Ade  ss of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 5. Broad St Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109

ATTN: Jolande Holmes- 31136

Check type of mail or service:

O Certified O Recordec Dezvery (Intemationsal)
O oo O R,

O Delivery Con
O Fxpress Mal
O Insured

O Sigrasure Canfir

Aftix Stamp Here
{if issued as a

cernficate of marimg._

or e addironal

copies uf this hill)
Postmark und

Bate of Receipt

Linc

Artizle yumber

Addrzssee Name, Sreet and FO Aaldiess

Postage

Fu

Option One v. Cone

Mongage Electronic Registration Systems., nc.,
as nemmee for Accredited Home Lenders, inc.
P.Cy. Box 2026

Flint, MI 48501

Tenants
81 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick. PA 1R603

Commonwealth of PA
Departinent of Public Weifare
P.O. Box 2673

Harrisbura, PA 17103

Domestic Relations
Columbia Counry

700 Sawinill Road
Bloomsburg, PA {7815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritarce Tax Orfice

1400 Spring Garden Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19130

n A
V

D
Fiw

RS
Foo

EIR RD
Fue Eee

TR
Fee

Commonyealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual T
Inheritance Tax [
6th Floor, Strawbersy Sguare
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Sstate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Rox 8486

Harrisburg. PA 17105-8486

Internal Revenee Service
Technical Suppart Grog

iam Cireen Federal Bldg,
Room 3239, 600 Arch Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106

United Staics of America

¢/o U S, Atrorney for the Eastern District of PA
615 Chesumut Street

Philadelphia, P4 19106

United States of America

¢/o LS. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
235 North Washinglon Strect

Scranton, PA 18303

United States of America

/o Attomey for the Western District of PA
633 LS. Post Office and Courthouse

7% & Grant Streets

Fittsburgh, PA 15219




Commonwealth of Pennsyvlvania,
Bureau of Compliance,
Clearance Support

Dept. of Revenue,

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17)28,

AFTN: Sheriff Sales

Total Mumber uf Procas
Listed by Sender

12

‘Taal Number of Pieces
Recaived at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employeei

o oilamatianal il §

e
trniling char

Be# apple

! itk Ler Fapeess bail

bt il wll etou

ITDEiE. (RLl s, The mesmnum ity qavibts

Tha maxmup indemnicy
0. Bar imiatians

rvable ir.

onvenge

PS Form 3877, February, 20035

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 19 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007

PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE

ANTOINETTE M., CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LERQY CONE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

81 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON L /e Y (o E

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Us 3« ¢7TIME /4470 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-
....... . “ 7
DEPUTY /V{M Mf DATE £4 ¢ o7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 19 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007

PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE

ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ANTOINETTE CONE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

&1 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON LERoY Clong

RELATIONSHIP 1798 B > IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©¢ 3¢ 0 ) TIME 7490  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ;’?OB __POE___ CCSO___

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-2z /850 “"{‘T/ e </

=
DEPUTY / "%l»u = =4 DATE OF Sc.0 =




MAY-29-2007(TUE) 14:10 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAY)ISTC7528479 P.00O1/G01

May 29, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Housc- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

YS.

LERQY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A. LERON CONE
ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE CONE A/K/A
ANTOINETTE CONE

DOCKET # 86ED2007 JD # 487JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The property located at §1 Lower Hilltop Road Berwick Pz is not currently
hooked to public sewer,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Gr

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Perfisyivansa | 56057ty Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570} 752-8479




Ho/23/2087 69:45 5787591681 JOANRROTHERY PAGE B1
JOAN M. ROTHERY
ERIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
~ACSIMILE COVER SHEE T
TO: :E ] . R '
FAX NUMBER: _5§9- 5L AS
DATE: _ 3-A>-07)
FAGES (inc. cover): -/ .
LEL GG 2007 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
‘BRIARCREEK TWP - FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 10485 .
MAKE CHECKS PAYELE TO: —__ OESCRIFTION ~ TASSESSMENT T WILE T IERS DSCOUNT AXAMOUNTDOET NGL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothery GEMERAL 38,646 6.146 23457 239.36 263,30
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 51.33 5238 57.82
Barwick PA 185603 FIRE 1 38.17 38.95 42.85
: TWP RE 5 180,84 184.73 214.20
HOURS:TUES & THURS: &PM TO aFm
WEDNESDAY; 1PM =P & 8FM - 5PM
NOV BDEC: WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY
PHONE:570-759-2118 have hee: nﬂalwﬁ:r:d PAY THIS AMOUNT Apri ?: 491 Jun:?ﬁ o4 Junagg?.s
X FoF your comvenience : If paid on ar before | If paid an o befora If paid afiar
s s erglic A CNTY 3 :
(AR ARE DUE & RAVAELE - PROKTT PAYWENT (NFOUESIED ] Discount 29 2o This tax returned to

CONE LEROY H & ANTQINITTE M
81 LOWER HILL TORP RD
BERWICK PA 18603

Penalty 10 % 10 %
PARCEL: 07 -03A-063-00,000
81 LOWER HILL TOR RD
9587 Acres Land 8,682
Buildings 30,364
Totat Assessmant 38,948

eourthause on:
January 1, 2008




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# |1 - OF - 19 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007

PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE
ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH RD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON dobs Ruiwing

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢4 27¢7 TIME _s& ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA g{oB __POE__CCSO

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
//-j P )
DEPUTY / 5-4 % DATE _ @3 - 2/. &7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LERQY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE
ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Ketey gozeep
C towore
RELATIONSHIP asisd IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢$ 2/ ¢7TIME /%%5> MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Mititary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

©>

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB ~ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
pd //7 S,
L) L
oA S r 2@ )
DEPUTY / Cose WZ pate ©7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007
PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE

ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON / v S l *i (- T Ve 4

RELATIONSHIP {C, 87204¢8 S5 e@u ¢ < IDENTIFICATION
DATE &- 1~} TIME ;3 5.5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE _ CCSO_ _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Sl
DEPUTY A}“(ﬁ, o DATE 55~ ¥ 34—




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 19 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/17/2007 DOCKET # 86ED2007

PLAINTIFF OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LEROY H. CONE A/K/A LEROY HAROLD CONE A/K/A
LERON CONE

ANTOINETTE M. CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE MARIE
CONE A/K/A ANTOINETTE CONE

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 1 Dsp  af /ey

RELATIONSHIP (7 g|c IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5 ~-/4-7 TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE___CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
()
! i
i
perUTY | (a,u!?k.. DATE &~ &- F—

7



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:18-MAY-07 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:3420

CONE LEROY H & ANTOINETTE M DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

81 LOWER HILL TOP RD DEED 20041-2639

BERWICK PA 1B603 LOCATION: 81 LOWER HILL TOP RD BERWICK

PARCEL: 07 -03A-063-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOQUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2006 PRIM 2,123.32 45.40 0.00 2,168.72
TOTAL DUE - $2,168.72

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August L, 2007

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2006

REQUESTED BY: ' |y hgj . Charmberiain Sherith |
Chwn.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# =~ "~/

DATE RECEIVED S
DOCKET AND INDEX  *©

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION I
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 86 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 487 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

THE FIRST THEREQF:

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly sidc of a proposed 40 foot road, said plan being at the southwest corner of
lands now or late of John L. and Leila A. McAfec; thence along the northerly side of said road North 78 degrees Thirteen
{13) minutes West, One Hundred (100) feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands now or late of Anthony N. and
Norma J. Magrene; thence along the casterly lien of lands of said Magronc North Thirty-three (33) degrees Fifty-seven
(57) minutes East One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands now or formerly of Rabert J.
and Katherine Eddinger; thence along the southerly linc of lands of said Eddinger South Scventy-eight (78) degrees
Thirteen 13) minutes East One Hundred (100) feet to an iren pin at the northwest corner of lands of the above mentioned
John L. Leila A, McAfee; thence along the westerly line of lands of said McAfee South Thirty-three (33) degrees Fifty-
seven (57) minutes West Onc Hundred Fifty {150) feet to the place of BEGINNING,

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerty line of land now or late of Robert Eddinger, Two Hundred (200) feet on a course
North Seventy-eight (78) degrees Thirteen {13) minutes West Two Hundred (200) feet from the southeast corner of said
Eddinger, which southeast comer is on the westerly side of Hilltop Road; thence along land now or late of E.J. Eshleman
South Thirty-four (34) degrees Eight {08) minutes West One Hundred Fifty (150) fect 1o a point in the northerly line of a
proposed road; thence along the northerly line of said proposed road North Seventy-eight (78} degrees Thirteen (13) minutes

West One Hundred (100) feet to a point in other lands now or late of E. J. Eshleman; thence along the casterly line of said
Eshieman North Thirty-four (34) degrees Eight {08) minutcs East One Hundred Fifty (150) to a point; thence continuing
along said Eshleman and Robert Eddinger South Seventy-cight (78) degrees Thirteen (13) minutes East One Hundred (100)

feet to the place of BEGINNING
THE SECOND THEREQF:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the southwest comner of land of Robert J. Kolsap and Wanda E. Kolsap, his wife; thence
along the land of Kolsap and land of John L. McAfee South Seventy-cight (78) degrees Thirteen (13) minutes East Three
Hundred (300) feet to a rebar sct on the westerly right of way of Hilltop Road; thence along same the following Two (2)

courses and distances: South Thirty-four (34) degrees Twenty-seven (27) minutes Thitty-five {35) seconds West Twenty-
three and Fifty-four (23.54) feet to a rebar found and South Forty-eight (48) degrees Nineteen (19) minutes Sixteen {16)
scconds West Twenty-two and Seventy-five Hundredths (22.75) feet to a set rebar; thence along land of John David and
Marlon Gomez North Seventy-gight (78) degrees Thirteen (13) minutes West Two Hundred Seventy-scven and Thirty-cight
Hundredths (277.38) fect to a rebar set; thence North Eleven (11) degrees Forty-seven {47} minutes East Forty (40) feet to the
placc of BEGINNING,

THIS DESCRIPTION is more fuily shown on plan by Bafile-James and Associates, dated 11/26/1996, File No. 2-
2291, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A to Plaintiff's Complaint filed in the above captioned matter.

THE SECOND THEREQF BEING the same premises as described in Order dated 4/27/1998 which was recorded



in the Columbia County Recordersf Deeds Office in Deed Book 686m page 599 and whiich was the subject of an action of
Quiet Title filed at No. 218 of 1997 in the Prothonotary's Office of the Court of Common Pleas of the 28th Judicial District,
Columbia County Branch, PA.

BEING KNOWN AS 81 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD, BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, BERWICK, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL #07-03A-063.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Leslic H. Goeller, single, by Decd dated October 28, 2004 and recorded November
5, 2004 in the Office of the Recorder of Dreeds in and for Columbia County in Instrument No. 200412639, granied and
conveyed unto Leroy H. Cone and Antoinette M., Cone, his wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to eascments, reservations, restrictions, covenants, conditions and ri ghts of way as contained in
prior instruments of record.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE:; FAILURE TCQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of 2 default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting hidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AisD CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRE NCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1) # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 19280
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE - ID # 79294
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Option One Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a
Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a Number 2007-CV 487 mf
Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinetie Cone
Defendants

TO:  Shernff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed 1o post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a Antoinette Maric
a/k/a Leroy Cone Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone
81 Lower Hilltop Road 81 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may ieave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof.

-

May 1S, 2007 McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
DATE Co
BY: T

Attorneys for Plaintiff
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE




Form 9-41

WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Option One Mortgage Corporation
Plaintiff
V.

Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2007-CV 487 mf

No. . ADT- £ED -6

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a'k/a
Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone

Defendants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia;

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property (specifically described property below):

All real property and improvements thereon located at:
81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements consisting of a Residential Dwelling.

Debt $ 140,583.40
Interest from 04/24/2007 to $
DATE OF SALE
@ $23.11 per diem
Costs _ $
Total Due $ (plus costs as endorsed)

e B les
W \ ]
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

e S!I’)J(M

Dated:

(SEAL) Deputy

By: @,\6&@:@ 4«%\{\(\
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (IMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Option One Mortgage Corporation

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintift COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. NO. 2007-CV 487 mf
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a NO{J,"Z? /-E D- f@

Leroy Cone and Antoinette M. Cone a/k/a
Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone

Defendants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

All real property and improvements thereon located at:
81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements consisting of a Residential Dwelling.

Debt $ 140,583.40

Interest from 04/24/2007 to $
DATE OF SALE
@ $23.11 per diem

Costs $
Total Due ) (plus costs as endorsed)

e 5"(\1’1{}@’1 Tt A1 Kl

Dated:

Prothonotary, Common Pléas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By: gﬁ&fé&'ﬂ% Q ‘\é\l\\d\@\f\‘

(SEAL) Deputy
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Option One Mortgage Corporation
Plaintiff
V.
Leroy H. Cone a/k/a Leroy Harold Cone a/k/a
Leroy Cone and Antoinette M, Cone a’k/a

Antoinette Marie Cone a/k/a Antoinette Cone

Defendants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2007-CV 487 mf

No, ALY -LD Ko

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
followmg described property (specifically described property below):

e 57[17 3007

Dated:

All real property and immprovements thereon located at:
81 Lower Hilltop Road, Briar Creck Township, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements consisting of a Residential Dwelling.

Debt $ 140,583.40
Interest from 04/24/2007 to $
DATE OF SALE
@ $23.11 per diem
Costs $
Total Due $ (plus costs as endorsed)

ol B

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By: jo.)‘bq‘\é‘“\’““‘“\

(SEALY Deputy



